issue payment within ten (10) days of receipt.  

B. Case-Related Expenses

Insofar as Case-Related Expenses are incurred in providing services to Eligible Clients, the 
following procedures shall apply:

1. Pre-Authorization:  Case-Related Expenses expected to exceed two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) shall be submitted to the Department for pre-authorization 
before they are incurred.  The Qualified Attorney shall submit the request for pre-
authorization to the Department by email at didscontact@dids.nv.gov.  The request 
shall include an explanation of why the expense is reasonably necessary to provide